THE DATASHEET OF
PS2532-4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MP20044
                                  Dual, Ultra Low Noise, High PSRR
300mA Linear Regulator
MP20044 Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
1/11/2013 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.

1/11/2013 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2013 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION*
Part Number VOUT1 VOUT2 Package Free Air Temperature (TA) Top Marking
MP20044DGT-JG-LF-Z 2.5V  1.8V
MP20044DGT-GM-LF-Z 1.8V  2.8V
MP20044DGT-SS-LF-Z 3.3V 3.3V
MP20044DGT-LS-LF-Z 2.7V  3.3V
MP20044DGT-SM-LF-Z 3.3V  2.8V
MP20044DGT-PP-LF-Z 3.0V 3.0V 3W
MP20044DGT-CG-LF-Z 1.2V 1.8V
MP20044DGT-SJ-LF-Z 3.3V 2.5V
MP20044DGT-SG-LF-Z 3.3V 1.8V
MP20044DGT-BG-LF-Z 1.3V 1.8V
TQFN8
(2mmx2mm)
-40°C to +85°C
* Available options are identified by those with top marking. For other options, please contact factory to check availability.
ORDERING GUIDE**
** For RoHS Compliant Packaging, add suffix - LF (e.g. MP20044DGT- -LF);
For Tape and Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MP20044DGT- -LF-Z).
OUTPUT VOLTAGE SELECTOR GUIDE***
Code VOUT Code VOUT
C 1.2 T 2.65
B 1.3 L 2.7
F 1.5 M 2.8
W 1.6 N 2.85
G 1.8 V 2.9
D 1.85 P 3.0
Y 1.9 Q 3.1
H 2.0 X 3.15
E 2.1 R 3.2
J 2.5 S 3.3
K 2.6 Z 5.0
*** Code in Bold are standard versions. For other output
voltages between 1.2V and 5.0V contact factory for availability.
Minimum order quantity on non-standard versions is 25,000
units.
       MP20044-DUAL, ULTRA LOW NOISE, HIGH PSRR, 300mA LINEAR REGULATOR
MP20044 Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
1/11/2013 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2013 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PACKAGE REFERENCE
OUT1
IN
EN1
GND
OUT2
NC
NC
EN2
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
TOP VIEW
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Supply Input Voltage  ................................. 6.5V
Continuous Power Dissipation   (TA = +25°C) (2)
 ............................................................. 1.5W
Operation Temperature Range ... -40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range ..... -65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) .....260°C
Recommended Operating Conditions
(3)
Supply Input Voltage.......................2.5V to 6.0V
Enable Input Voltage .........................0V to 6.0V
Operating Junct. Temp (TJ)...... -40C to +125C
Thermal Resistance (4) θJA θJC
2mmx2mm TQFN8……………80……16 ... C/W
Notes:
1) Exceeding these ratings may cause permanent damage to
the device.
2) The maximum allowable power dissipation is a function of the
maximum junction temperature TJ(MAX),  the junction-to-
ambient thermal resistance θJA, and the ambient temperature
TA.  The maximum allowable continuous power dissipation at
any ambient temperature is calculated by PD(MAX)=(TJ(MAX)-
TA)/  θJA. Exceeding the maximum allowable power dissipation